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2019-2020 Faculty Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

Private Universities - medium selectivity Private Universities - high selectivity
Ace Institution State Norms Ace Institution State Norms
5569 Azusa Pacific University CA * 1729 Adelphi University NY *
2243 Misericordia University PA * 2519 Belmont University TN *
2857 Seattle Pacific University WA ¥ 2253 Dugquesne University PA *
7256 Touro College NY * 2193 George Fox University OR *
763 University of Indianapolis IN * 424 Howard University DC
184 University of La Verne CA * 1842 StJohn's University-New York NY
1276 University of Detroit Mercy Ml *
1277 University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP Ml *
Private Universities - very high selectivity 787 Valparaiso University IN *
Ace Institution State
2726 Brigham Young University-Provo uT *
141 Chapman University CA *
2847 Gonzaga University WA ¥
1184 Northeastern University MA  *
172 Pepperdine University CA *
267 Santa Clara University CA *
2347 Villanova University PA *



Public 4yr Colleges - low selectivity
230 California State University-Northridge
2054 Central State University
6078 Indiana University-Northwest
767 Indiana University-South Bend
2447 Lander University
236 San Francisco State University
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1993 Winston-Salem State University

CA
OH
IN
IN
SC
CA
uT
X
NC

5621
378
1499
1877
1989

5010
5006
518
5330
1873
1486

Public 4yr Colleges - medium selectivity
California State University Maritime Academy
Central Connecticut State University

Southeast Missouri State University
SUNY College at Plattsburgh
Western Carolina University

Public 4yr Colleges - high selecitvity
California State University-Long Beach
California State University-Long Beach-CWEP
Georgia College & State University
Grand Valley State University

SUNY College at Geneseo
Truman State University

CA
cT
MO
NY
NC

CA
CA
GA
MI
NY
MO



Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - low selectivity
5275 Bay Path University
2241 Cedar Crest College
9116 Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science
2438 Coker University
7408 Metropolitan College of New York
683 Principia College
685 Rockford University

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - high selectivity
5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach
646 lllinois Wesleyan University
531 Oglethorpe University
1189 Smith College
1846 St Lawrence University
2063 The College of Wooster
476 The University of Tampa
2302 University of the Sciences

Catholic 4yr Colleges - low/medium selectivity
5585 Alvernia University
2266 Holy Family University
2274 King's College-Wilkes Barre
1675 Saint Peter's University
5765 Trocaire College
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

MA
PA
CA
SC
NY
IL
IL

FL
IL
GA
MA
NY
OH
FL
PA

PA
PA
PA
NJ

NY
LA

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - medium selectivity

605 Bradley University IL

1654 Monmouth University NJ
473 Stetson University FL
265 University of Redlands CA
275 Whittier College CA

Private Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges - very high selectivity

1327 Carleton College MN
147 Claremont McKenna College CA
834 Grinnell College 1A

2336 Swarthmore College PA

2816 University of Richmond VA

1891 Vassar College NY

Catholic 4yr Colleges - high selectivity

687 Dominican University IL
362 Fairfield University cT
655 Lewis University IL
2285 Marywood University PA
1622 Saint Anselm College NH
781 Saint Mary's College IN

2974 Saint Norbert College Wi



Other Religious 4yr Colleges - very low selectivity
212 Fresno Pacific University
762 Huntington University
2945 Lakeland University
2080 Malone University
1970 Montreat College
1820 Nyack College
5053 Vanguard University of Southern California

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - medium selectivity

2591 Abilene Christian University
2235 Arcadia University

606 Carthage College

758 Goshen College
2195 Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
1589 Nebraska Wesleyan University
5759 Roberts Wesleyan College
2335 Susquehanna University

858 Wartburg College

CA
IN

Wi
OH
NC
NY
CA

X
PA
Wi
IN

OR
NE
NY
PA

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - low selectivity

1458 Columbia College MO
5363 Crown College MN
634 Elmhurst College IL
1958 Lenoir-Rhyne University NC
6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University OH
5360 North Central University MN
2678 Texas Lutheran University TX
2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor X

Other Religious 4yr Colleges - high selectivity

597 Augustana College IL
5795 Calvin University M
1269 Hope College M
9106 Patrick Henry College VA

218 Point Loma Nazarene University CA
2664 Southwestern University TX
1355 St Olaf College MN

783 Taylor University IN
2868 Whitworth University WA



Public Universities

1864 Binghamton University
2079 Miami University-Oxford
1094 Morgan State University
2210 Portland State University

234 San Diego State University
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso

48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County
1584 University of Nebraska at Omaha
2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
929 Washburn University
1295 Wayne State University

Public 4yr Colleges

5621 California State University Maritime Academy

5010 California State University-Long Beach

5006 California State University-Long Beach-CWEP

230 California State University-Northridge
378 Central Connecticut State University
2054 Central State University
518 Georgia College & State University
5330 Grand Valley State University
6078 Indiana University-Northwest
767 Indiana University-South Bend
2447 Lander University
236 San Francisco State University
1499 Southeast Missouri State University
1873 SUNY College at Geneseo
1877 SUNY College at Plattsburgh
1486 Truman State University
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1989 Western Carolina University
1993 Winston-Salem State University

NY
OH
MD
OR
CA
X
AK
MD
NE
OK
KS
MI

CA
CA
CA
CA
cT
OH
GA
MI
IN
IN
SC
CA
MO
NY
NY
MO
uT
X
NC
NC

1729
5569
2519
2726
141
2253
2193
2847
424
2243
1184
172
267
2857
1842
7256
1276
1277
763
184
787
2347

Private Universities

Adelphi University

Azusa Pacific University
Belmont University

Brigham Young University-Provo
Chapman University
Duquesne University

George Fox University
Gonzaga University

Howard University
Misericordia University
Northeastern University
Pepperdine University

Santa Clara University

Seattle Pacific University

St John's University-New York
Touro College

University of Detroit Mercy
University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP
University of Indianapolis
University of La Verne
Valparaiso University
Villanova University

NY
CA
TN
uT
CA
PA
OR
WA
DC
PA
MA
CA
CA
WA
NY
NY
M
M
IN
CA
IN
PA



5275
605
1327
2241
9116
147
2438
5105
834
646
7408
1654
531
683
685
1189
1846
473
2336
2063
476
265
2816
2302
1891
275

Nonsectarian Colleges
Bay Path University
Bradley University
Carleton College
Cedar Crest College

Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science

Claremont McKenna College
Coker University

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach

Grinnell College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Metropolitan College of New York
Monmouth University
Oglethorpe University
Principia College

Rockford University

Smith College

St Lawrence University
Stetson University
Swarthmore College

The College of Wooster
The University of Tampa
University of Redlands
University of Richmond
University of the Sciences
Vassar College

Whittier College

MA
IL
MN
PA
CA
CA
SC
FL

IL
NY
NJ
GA
IL
IL
MA
NY
FL
PA
OH
FL
CA
VA
PA
NY
CA

Other Religious 4yr Colleges

2591 Abilene Christian University
2235 Arcadia University
597 Augustana College
5795 Calvin University
606 Carthage College
1458 Columbia College
5363 Crown College
634 Elmhurst College
212 Fresno Pacific University
758 Goshen College
1269 Hope College
762 Huntington University
2945 Lakeland University
1958 Lenoir-Rhyne University
2195 Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
2080 Malone University
1970 Montreat College
6542 Mount Vernon Nazarene University
1589 Nebraska Wesleyan University
5360 North Central University
1820 Nyack College
9106 Patrick Henry College
218 Point Loma Nazarene University
5759 Roberts Wesleyan College
2664 Southwestern University
1355 St Olaf College
2335 Susquehanna University
783 Taylor University
2678 Texas Lutheran University
2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor

5053 Vanguard University of Southern California

858 Wartburg College
2868 Whitworth University

X
PA
IL
M
Wi
MO
MN
IL
CA
IN
M
IN
Wi
NC
OR
OH
NC
OH
NE
MN
NY
VA
CA
NY
X
MN
PA
IN
X
X
CA

WA



All Public Institutions
1864 Binghamton University

5621 California State University Maritime Academy

5010 California State University-Long Beach

5006 California State University-Long Beach-CWEP

230 California State University-Northridge
378 Central Connecticut State University
2054 Central State University
6020 Century College
518 Georgia College & State University
5330 Grand Valley State University
6078 Indiana University-Northwest
767 Indiana University-South Bend
2447 Lander University
185 Long Beach City College
2079 Miami University-Oxford
1094 Morgan State University
2210 Portland State University
234 San Diego State University
236 San Francisco State University
1499 Southeast Missouri State University
1873 SUNY College at Geneseo
1877 SUNY College at Plattsburgh
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso
1486 Truman State University
48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County
1584 University of Nebraska at Omaha
2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
929 Washburn University
1295 Wayne State University
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1989 Western Carolina University
1993 Winston-Salem State University

NY
CA
CA
CA
CA
cT
OH
MN
GA
MI
IN
IN
SC
CA
OH
MD
OR
CA
CA
MO
NY
NY
X
MO
AK
MD
NE
OK
KS
MI
uT
X
NC
NC

5585
687
362

2266

2274
655

2285

1622
781

2974

1675

5765

1026

Catholic 4yr Colleges

Alvernia University
Dominican University
Fairfield University

Holy Family University
King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lewis University
Marywood University
Saint Anselm College

Saint Mary's College

Saint Norbert College
Saint Peter's University
Trocaire College

Xavier University of Louisiana

PA
IL
cT
PA
PA
IL
PA
NH
IN
Wi
NJ
NY
LA



All Private Institutions
2591 Abilene Christian University
1729 Adelphi University
5585 Alvernia University
2235 Arcadia University
597 Augustana College
5569 Azusa Pacific University
5275 Bay Path University
2519 Belmont University
605 Bradley University
2726 Brigham Young University-Provo
5795 Calvin University
1327 Carleton College
606 Carthage College
2241 Cedar Crest College
141 Chapman University

9116 Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science

147 Claremont McKenna College
2438 Coker University

1458 Columbia College

5363 Crown College

687 Dominican University

2253 Duquesne University

634 Elmhurst College

5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach

362 Fairfield University

212 Fresno Pacific University
2193 George Fox University
2847 Gonzaga University

758 Goshen College

834 Grinnell College

2266 Holy Family University
1269 Hope College

424 Howard University

762 Huntington University

X
NY
PA
PA
IL
CA
MA
TN
IL
uT
MI
MN
Wi
PA
CA
CA
CA
SC
MO
MN
IL
PA
IL
FL
cT
CA
OR
WA
IN

PA
MI
DC
IN

646
2274
2945
1958

655
2195
2080

2285

7408

2243

1654

1970

6542

1589

5360

1184

1820

531
9106
172
218
683
5759
685

All Private Institutions - continued

Illinois Wesleyan University

King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lakeland University

Lenoir-Rhyne University

Lewis University

Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
Malone University

Marywood University
Metropolitan College of New York
Misericordia University
Monmouth University

Montreat College

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
North Central University
Northeastern University

Nyack College

Oglethorpe University

Patrick Henry College

Pepperdine University

Point Loma Nazarene University
Principia College

Roberts Wesleyan College
Rockford University

1622 Saint Anselm College

781 Saint Mary's College
2974 Saint Norbert College
1675 Saint Peter's University

267 Santa Clara University
2857 Seattle Pacific University
1189 Smith College
2664 Southwestern University
1842 St John's University-New York
1846 St Lawrence University

IL
PA
Wi
NC
IL
OR
OH
PA
NY
PA
NJ
NC
OH
NE
MN
MA
NY
GA
VA
CA
CA
IL
NY
IL
NH
IN
Wi
NJ
CA
WA
MA
X
NY
NY



All Private Institutions - continued

1355 St Olaf College
473 Stetson University
2335 Susquehanna University
2336 Swarthmore College
783 Taylor University
2678 Texas Lutheran University
2063 The College of Wooster
476 The University of Tampa
7256 Touro College
5765 Trocaire College
1276 University of Detroit Mercy
1277 University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP
763 University of Indianapolis
184 University of La Verne
2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
265 University of Redlands
2816 University of Richmond
2302 University of the Sciences
787 Valparaiso University
5053 Vanguard University of Southern California
1891 Vassar College
2347 Villanova University
858 Wartburg College
275 Whittier College
2868 Whitworth University
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

MN
FL
PA
PA
IN
X
OH
FL
NY
NY
MI
MI
IN
CA
X
CA
VA
PA
IN
CA
NY
PA

CA
WA
LA



2591
5585
2235
597
5795
606
1458
5363
687
634
362
212
758
2266
1269
762
2274
2945
1958
655
2195
2080
2285
1970
6542
1589
5360
1820
9106
218
5759

All Faith-based 4yr Colleges
Abilene Christian University

Alvernia University

Arcadia University

Augustana College

Calvin University

Carthage College

Columbia College

Crown College

Dominican University

Elmhurst College

Fairfield University

Fresno Pacific University
Goshen College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Huntington University

King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lakeland University
Lenoir-Rhyne University

Lewis University

Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
Malone University

Marywood University

Montreat College

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
North Central University

Nyack College

Patrick Henry College

Point Loma Nazarene University
Roberts Wesleyan College

1622 Saint Anselm College
781 Saint Mary's College

X
PA
PA
IL
MI
Wi
MO
MN
IL
IL
cT
CA
IN
PA
MI
IN
PA
Wi
NC
IL
OR
OH
PA
NC
OH
NE
MN
NY
VA
CA
NY
NH
IN
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All Faith-based 4yr Colleges - continued

2974 Saint Norbert College

1675 Saint Peter's University

2664 Southwestern University

1355 St Olaf College

2335 Susquehanna University
783 Taylor University

2678 Texas Lutheran University

5765 Trocaire College

2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor

5053 Vanguard University of Southern California
858 Wartburg College

2868 Whitworth University

1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

All HBCUs
2054 Central State University
424 Howard University
1094 Morgan State University
1993 Winston-Salem State University
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

Wi
NJ
X
MN
PA
IN
X
NY
X
CA

WA
LA

OH
DC
MD
NC
LA



All 4yr Colleges
2591 Abilene Christian University

5585 Alvernia University
2235 Arcadia University
597 Augustana College
5275 Bay Path University
605 Bradley University
5621 California State University Maritime Academy
5010 California State University-Long Beach
5006 California State University-Long Beach-CWEP
230 California State University-Northridge
5795 Calvin University
1327 Carleton College
606 Carthage College
2241 Cedar Crest College
378 Central Connecticut State University
2054 Central State University
9116 Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science
147 Claremont McKenna College
2438 Coker University
1458 Columbia College
5363 Crown College
687 Dominican University
634 Elmhurst College
5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach
362 Fairfield University
212 Fresno Pacific University
518 Georgia College & State University
758 Goshen College
5330 Grand Valley State University
834 Grinnell College
2266 Holy Family University
1269 Hope College
762 Huntington University

X
PA
PA
IL
MA
IL
CA
CA
CA
CA
MI
MN
Wi
PA
cT
OH
CA
CA
SC
MO
MN
IL
IL
FL
cT
CA
GA
IN
MI

PA
MI
IN

11

646
6078

767
2274
2945
2447
1958

655
2195
2080
2285
7408
1654
1970
6542
1589
5360
1820

531
9106

218

683
5759

685

All 4yr Colleges - continued

Illinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University-Northwest
Indiana University-South Bend
King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lakeland University

Lander University

Lenoir-Rhyne University

Lewis University

Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
Malone University

Marywood University
Metropolitan College of New York
Monmouth University

Montreat College

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
North Central University

Nyack College

Oglethorpe University

Patrick Henry College

Point Loma Nazarene University
Principia College

Roberts Wesleyan College
Rockford University

1622 Saint Anselm College
781 Saint Mary's College
2974 Saint Norbert College
1675 Saint Peter's University
236 San Francisco State University
1189 Smith College
1499 Southeast Missouri State University
2664 Southwestern University
1846 St Lawrence University

IL
IN
IN
PA
Wi
SC
NC
IL
OR
OH
PA
NY
NJ
NC
OH
NE
MN
NY
GA
VA
CA
IL
NY
IL
NH
IN
Wi
NJ
CA
MA
MO
X
NY



All 4yr Colleges - continued

1355 St Olaf College
473 Stetson University
1873 SUNY College at Geneseo
1877 SUNY College at Plattsburgh
2335 Susquehanna University
2336 Swarthmore College
783 Taylor University
2678 Texas Lutheran University
2063 The College of Wooster
476 The University of Tampa
5765 Trocaire College
1486 Truman State University
2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
265 University of Redlands
2816 University of Richmond
2302 University of the Sciences
5053 Vanguard University of Southern California
1891 Vassar College
858 Wartburg College
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1989 Western Carolina University
275 Whittier College
2868 Whitworth University
1993 Winston-Salem State University
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

MN
FL
NY
NY
PA
PA
IN
X
OH
FL
NY
MO
X
CA
VA
PA
CA
NY

uT
X
NC
CA
WA
NC
LA
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All Universities

1729 Adelphi University
5569 Azusa Pacific University
2519 Belmont University
1864 Binghamton University
2726 Brigham Young University-Provo
141 Chapman University
2253 Duquesne University
2193 George Fox University
2847 Gonzaga University

424 Howard University
2079 Miami University-Oxford
2243 Misericordia University
1094 Morgan State University
1184 Northeastern University

172 Pepperdine University
2210 Portland State University

234 San Diego State University

267 Santa Clara University
2857 Seattle Pacific University
1842 St John's University-New York
2692 The University of Texas at El Paso
7256 Touro College

48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
1276 University of Detroit Mercy
1277 University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP
763 University of Indianapolis

184 University of La Verne
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County
1584 University of Nebraska at Omaha
2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
787 Valparaiso University
2347 Villanova University

929 Washburn University
1295 Wayne State University

NY
CA
TN
NY
uT
CA
PA
OR
WA
DC
OH
PA
MD
MA
CA
OR
CA
CA
WA
NY
X
NY
AK
MI
MI
IN
CA
MD
NE
OK
IN
PA
KS
MI
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All Baccalaureate Institutions
2591 Abilene Christian University
1729 Adelphi University
5585 Alvernia University
2235 Arcadia University
597 Augustana College
5569 Azusa Pacific University
5275 Bay Path University
2519 Belmont University
1864 Binghamton University
605 Bradley University
2726 Brigham Young University-Provo
5621 California State University Maritime Academy
5010 California State University-Long Beach
5006 California State University-Long Beach-CWEP
230 California State University-Northridge
5795 Calvin University
1327 Carleton College
606 Carthage College
2241 Cedar Crest College
378 Central Connecticut State University
2054 Central State University
141 Chapman University

9116 Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science

147 Claremont McKenna College
2438 Coker University

1458 Columbia College

5363 Crown College

687 Dominican University

2253 Duquesne University

634 Elmhurst College

5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach

362 Fairfield University
212 Fresno Pacific University

X
NY
PA
PA
IL
CA
MA
TN
NY
IL
uT
CA
CA
CA
CA
MI
MN
Wi
PA
cT
OH
CA
CA
CA
SC
MO
MN
IL
PA
IL
FL
cT
CA

14

2193
518
2847
758
5330
834
2266
1269
424
762
646
6078
767
2274
2945
2447
1958
655
2195
2080
2285
7408
2079
2243
1654
1970
1094
6542
1589
5360
1184
1820
531

All Baccalaureate Institutions - continued

George Fox University

Georgia College & State University
Gonzaga University

Goshen College

Grand Valley State University
Grinnell College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Howard University

Huntington University

Illinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University-Northwest
Indiana University-South Bend
King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lakeland University

Lander University

Lenoir-Rhyne University

Lewis University

Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
Malone University

Marywood University
Metropolitan College of New York
Miami University-Oxford
Misericordia University
Monmouth University

Montreat College

Morgan State University

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
North Central University
Northeastern University

Nyack College

Oglethorpe University

OR
GA
WA
IN
M

PA
M
DC
IN
IL
IN
IN
PA
Wi
SC
NC
IL
OR
OH
PA
NY
OH
PA
NJ
NC
MD
OH
NE
MN
MA
NY
GA



All Baccalaureate Institutions - continued

9106 Patrick Henry College

172 Pepperdine University

218 Point Loma Nazarene University
2210 Portland State University

683 Principia College

5759 Roberts Wesleyan College
685 Rockford University

1622 Saint Anselm College

781 Saint Mary's College

2974 Saint Norbert College

1675 Saint Peter's University

234 San Diego State University
236 San Francisco State University
267 Santa Clara University

2857 Seattle Pacific University
1189 Smith College

1499 Southeast Missouri State University
2664 Southwestern University
1842 St John's University-New York
1846 St Lawrence University

1355 St Olaf College

473 Stetson University

1873 SUNY College at Geneseo
1877 SUNY College at Plattsburgh
2335 Susquehanna University
2336 Swarthmore College

783 Taylor University

2678 Texas Lutheran University
2063 The College of Wooster

476 The University of Tampa

2692 The University of Texas at El Paso
7256 Touro College

5765 Trocaire College

VA
CA
CA
OR
IL
NY
IL
NH
IN
Wi
NJ
CA
CA
CA
WA
MA
MO
X
NY
NY
MN
FL
NY
NY
PA
PA
IN
X
OH
FL
X
NY
NY
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All Baccalaureate Institutions - continued

1486 Truman State University
48 University of Alaska Fairbanks
1276 University of Detroit Mercy
1277 University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP
763 University of Indianapolis
184 University of La Verne
2631 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
6086 University of Maryland-Baltimore County
1584 University of Nebraska at Omaha
2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
265 University of Redlands
2816 University of Richmond
2302 University of the Sciences
787 Valparaiso University
5053 Vanguard University of Southern California
1891 Vassar College
2347 Villanova University
858 Wartburg College
929 Washburn University
1295 Wayne State University
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1989 Western Carolina University
275 Whittier College
2868 Whitworth University
1993 Winston-Salem State University
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana

MO
AK
M
M
IN
CA
X
MD
NE
OK
CA
VA
PA
IN
CA
NY
PA

KS
M
uT
X
NC
CA
WA
NC
LA



All Participating Institutions
2591 Abilene Christian University
1729 Adelphi University
5585 Alvernia University
2235 Arcadia University
597 Augustana College
5569 Azusa Pacific University
5275 Bay Path University
2519 Belmont University
1864 Binghamton University
605 Bradley University
2726 Brigham Young University-Provo
5621 California State University Maritime Academy
5010 California State University-Long Beach
5006 California State University-Long Beach-CWEP
230 California State University-Northridge
5795 Calvin University
1327 Carleton College
606 Carthage College
2241 Cedar Crest College
378 Central Connecticut State University
2054 Central State University
6020 Century College
141 Chapman University

9116 Charles R Drew University of Medicine and Science

147 Claremont McKenna College
2438 Coker University

1458 Columbia College

5363 Crown College

687 Dominican University

2253 Duquesne University

634 Elmhurst College

5105 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach

362 Fairfield University

>
NY
PA
PA
IL
CA
MA
TN
NY
IL
uT
CA
CA
CA
CA
M
MN
Wi
PA
cT
OH
MN
CA
CA
CA
SC
MO
MN
IL
PA
IL
FL
cT

16

212
2193
518
2847
758
5330
834
2266
1269
424
762
646
6078
767
2274
2945
2447
1958
655
2195
185
2080
2285
7408
2079
2243
1654
1970
1094
6542
1589
5360
1184

All Participating Institutions - continued

Fresno Pacific University

George Fox University

Georgia College & State University
Gonzaga University

Goshen College

Grand Valley State University
Grinnell College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Howard University

Huntington University

Illinois Wesleyan University
Indiana University-Northwest
Indiana University-South Bend
King's College-Wilkes Barre
Lakeland University

Lander University

Lenoir-Rhyne University

Lewis University

Linfield College-McMinnville Campus
Long Beach City College

Malone University

Marywood University
Metropolitan College of New York
Miami University-Oxford
Misericordia University
Monmouth University

Montreat College

Morgan State University

Mount Vernon Nazarene University
Nebraska Wesleyan University
North Central University
Northeastern University

CA
OR
GA
WA
IN
MI

PA
MI
DC
IN
IL
IN
IN
PA
Wi
SC
NC
IL
OR
CA
OH
PA
NY
OH
PA
NJ
NC
MD
OH
NE
MN
MA



All Participating Institutions - continued

1820 Nyack College

531 Oglethorpe University

9106 Patrick Henry College

172 Pepperdine University

218 Point Loma Nazarene University
2210 Portland State University

683 Principia College

5759 Roberts Wesleyan College
685 Rockford University

1622 Saint Anselm College

781 Saint Mary's College

2974 Saint Norbert College

1675 Saint Peter's University

234 San Diego State University
236 San Francisco State University
267 Santa Clara University

2857 Seattle Pacific University
1189 Smith College

1499 Southeast Missouri State University
2664 Southwestern University
1842 St John's University-New York
1846 St Lawrence University

1355 St Olaf College

473 Stetson University

1873 SUNY College at Geneseo
1877 SUNY College at Plattsburgh
2335 Susquehanna University
2336 Swarthmore College

783 Taylor University

2678 Texas Lutheran University
2063 The College of Wooster

476 The University of Tampa

2692 The University of Texas at El Paso

NY
GA
VA
CA
CA
OR
IL
NY
IL
NH
IN
Wi
NJ
CA
CA
CA
WA
MA
MO
>
NY
NY
MN
FL
NY
NY
PA
PA
IN
X
OH
FL
X

All Participating Institutions - continued

7256 Touro College
5765 Trocaire College
1486 Truman State University

48
1276
1277

763
184
2631
6086
1584
2173
265
2816
2302

University of Alaska Fairbanks

University of Detroit Mercy

University of Detroit Mercy-CWEP
University of Indianapolis

University of La Verne

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
University of Maryland-Baltimore County
University of Nebraska at Omaha
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
University of Redlands

University of Richmond

University of the Sciences

787 Valparaiso University

5053 Vanguard University of Southern California

1891 Vassar College
2347 Villanova University
858 Wartburg College
929 Washburn University
1295 Wayne State University
2735 Weber State University
2696 West Texas A & M University
1989 Western Carolina University
275 Whittier College
2868 Whitworth University
1993 Winston-Salem State University
1026 Xavier University of Louisiana
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